DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 2020-943888

\$40.00

03/24/2020 02:37 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=5

E05

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company	\ \	
Escrow No. 112533-WLD	\	\
When Recorded Mail To: Hao Zeng		\
625 8th Streeet, #228		\
San Francisco, CA 94103		/
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above		
	(space above for Recorder's use only)	

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

APN#: 1319-19-212-062

Excmp#8

\$0.00

Lacha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Zhiqiu Zang, a married woman, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Hao Zeng, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Stateline. County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 03/19/2020



Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2		
Zhiqiu Zang	Zarj	
COUNTY OF	knowledged before me on	7
by Zhiqiu Zang.		
	Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of San Francisco	
On 3/3/2000 before me, NAMY CONSAUT (no	tary public)
personally appeared Zhiqiu Zang	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personners whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknoto me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exet the instrument.	owledged ed nt the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	California

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NANCY CORSAUT
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
Commission # 2234890
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2022

Signature / WWW WY (seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel B, as set forth on the Parcel Map of Lot 527, SUMMIT VILLAGE, for Richard B. Jabour, recorded September 24, 1980, in Book 980, Page 1966, as Document No. 48925, being a subdivision of Lot 527, as shown on the map of Second Amended Map of Summit Village, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 13, 1969, as Document No. 43419.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1319-19-212-062				(
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPTI	ONAL	USE ONLY
	a) 🗌 Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		······································		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		A - The Number of Automotive States of States and State		
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	1 6.2011 24 1200	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O		
	g) Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L		6 mm vinner site et en	
	i) ☐ Other				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, which the	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F		\$			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property	V .(
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	S	1		
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$			
,	221) [
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		A	/ /		
		ption per NRS 375.090. Exemption: Spousal De				
	o. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Spousar De	ea "	V /		
5,	Partial Interest: Percentage I	oeing transferred: 100 %				
Purs	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowant result in a penalty of 10% of the transition of 10%.	if called upon to substance of any claimed exemp the tax due plus interest	ntiate the infor otion, or other at 1% per mo	mation provided determination of other nation of the severally liable	herein. Faddition	Furthermore, the nal tax due, may
	ature Mu-7		Capacity	Buyer		
	ature .		Capacity	Pour		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	RMATI	ION
F .	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRI			
Prin	Zhiqiu Zang		Print Name:	Hao Zeng		
Nam	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					**************************************
Addı		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:	625 8th Street		
City			City:	San Francisco	ndalaria da distribuita de la como como como como como como como com	0 4 1 0 3
State	: <u>CA</u> Z	Lip: 94103	State:	CA	Zip: _	94103
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING				
	required if not the seller or buye					
	Name: cTRCo. LLC. On beha		any Eso	e. #: <u>112533-WL</u> I	<u>)</u>	
Addre	ess: Douglas Office					
	1362 Highway 395, S					
City/S	State/Zip; Gardnerville, NV 8	9410				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)